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Rexnord meets your conveying and power transmission
needs with a full line of products to support the tire industry.
Rexnord's plastic conveying chains, couplings, bearings,
speed reducers, engineered chain, brakes and clutches are
all used in the industry to move product throughout the plant.
Whether the application is in rubber processing or tire
making, Rexnord has the solution. Products from Rexnord
are engineered to meet the most demanding applications
while providing reliable long life.
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CATALOG PAGES / APPLICATION PHOTOGRAPHS

Rex® LBP3003 MatTop® Chain
Rex® LBP3004 MatTop® Chain

CATALOG PAGES / APPLICATION PHOTOGRAPHS

Rex® LBP3003 MatTop® Chain
Rex® LBP3004 MatTop® Chain

Rex® LBP3000 Series MatTop® Chain Compatible Sprockets
Rex® 5995 MatTop® Chain 
Rex® 5998 MatTop® Chain

Rex® 5590 Series MatTop® Chain Compatible Sprockets
Rex® 7705 MatTop® Chain

Rex® 7705 RubberTop™ MatTop® Chain
Rex® 7708 MatTop® Chain

Rex® 7700 Series MatTop® Chain Compatible Sprockets
Rex® 8506 MatTop® Chain
Rex® 8507 MatTop® Chain

Rex® 8500 Series MatTop® Chain Compatible Sprockets
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LBP 3003  Application Photograph

LBP 3004 transfer Application Photograph
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LBP 3003

DIRECTION
OF TRAVEL

Chain Height
0.88 in

(22.4 mm)

Roller Height
0.13 in

(3.3 mm)
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)Min. Back-flex Radius
2.25 in

(57.2 mm)

Chain Pitch
2.50 in

(63.5 mm)
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Chain Drawing
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BTH erutarepmeThgiHkcalB enelyporpyloP 04+ 022+ 212+ 4+ 401+ 001+ 006,2 439,73 58.2 19.31 -
MSB tnatsiseRtuCkcalB latecA 04- 081+ 051+ 04- 28+ 66+ 000,4 163,85 52.4 77.02
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Regulatory Information Additional Notes

Standard materials are highlighted.  All other materials are available on a made-to-order basis subject to minimum order requirements.
Chain strength is listed at room temperature.  NR = Not Recommended.

Chain is shown in Black High Temperature (HTB) material.

The Food and Drug Administration (FDA) accepts certain materials for direct food con-
tact.  FDA approved material is compliant to FDA 21 CFR § 177.  

Rexnord, Rex and MatTop and HP are trademarks of Rexnord Industries, Inc.  
All rights reserved.

1. Chain widths are available in increments of 1½  in (38.1 mm).

2. Open area = 3.3%.

3. Rex® HP™ acetal rollers
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LBP 3004

DIRECTION
OF TRAVEL

Chain Height
0.88 in

(22.4 mm)

Chain Pitch
2.50 in

(63.5 mm)

Roller Height
0.16 in

(4.1 mm)

Min. Back-flex Radius
2.25 in

(57.2 mm)
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Chain Drawing
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BTH erutarepmeThgiHkcalB enelyporpyloP 04+ 022+ 212+ 4+ 401+ 001+ 006,2 439,73 20.3 47.41 -
MSB tnatsiseRtuCkcalB latecA 04- 081+ 051+ 04- 28+ 66+ 000,4 163,85 64.4 87.12
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Regulatory Information Additional Notes

Standard materials are highlighted.  All other materials are available on a made-to-order basis subject to minimum order requirements.
Chain strength is listed at room temperature.  NR = Not Recommended.

Chain is shown in Black High Temperature (HTB) material

The Food and Drug Administration (FDA) accepts certain materials for direct food
contact.  FDA approved material is compliant to FDA 21 CFR § 177.  

Rexnord, Rex, MatTop and HP are trademarks of Rexnord Industries, Inc.  
All rights reserved.

1. Chain widths are available in increments of 1½  in (38.1 mm).

2. Open area = 3.3%.

3. Rex® HP™ acetal rollers
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ni mm ni mm ni mm
lautca tceffe ni mm ni mm nim xam nim xam nim xam nim xam nim xam nim xam sbl gk

8 8 494.6 59.461 893.6 15.261 4/3-1 3 54 58 1 8/7-2 52 07 1 4 52 001 07.1 77.0
31 31 483.01 57.362 184.01 22.662 2 4/3-6 56 571 1 4/3-5 52 541 1 7 52 081 23.5 14.2

Shaft-ready round bore sprockets are shipped with keyway and setscrew.
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ni mm ni mm ni mm
lautca tceffe ni mm ni mm nim xam nim xam nim xam nim xam nim xam nim xam sbl gk

8 8 494.6 59.461 893.6 15.261 4/3-1 4/1-2 54 56 1 2 52 55 1 4 52 001 58.1 48.0
31 31 483.01 57.362 184.01 22.662 2 4/3-5 56 021 1 2/1-5 52 531 1 7 52 081 55.5 25.2

Shaft-ready round bore sprockets are shipped with keyway and setscrews.

Face Width
0.42 in

(10.7 mm)

Length thru Bore
2.00 in

(50.8 mm)
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Face Width
0.42 in

(10.7 mm)

Length thru Bore
2.00 in

(50.8 mm)
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KU3000 Thermoplastic Sprocket KUS3000 Split Thermoplastic Sprocket
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Rex® HT5998 chain has the durability to handle Dip Tank applications with reliable longevity. The 2-1/4 inch
pitch chain is designed with engineered chain technology originating from the aggregate industry to provide
continuous positive chain/sprocket interaction, even in  abrasive applications. The 40% open area insures

continuous, uniform coating of the rubber for  non-stick palletizing.

Rex® HS5998 chain is ideal for cooling  applications. The surface of the chain has 45% open area to provide  uniform
quick cooling through a water bath or water spray. The chain also works well in air cooling applications. The chain has a

rigid link/pin design that prevents pulsation, providing a uniform, consistent rubber surface and thickness.
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HS 5998 Application Photograph

HT 5998 Application Photograph



5995

Chain Height
0.72 in

(18.2 mm)

Min. Back-flex Radius 
1.50 in

(38.1 mm)

Chain Pitch 
2.25 in

(57.2 mm)
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DIRECTION
OF TRAVEL

Chain Drawing
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SA citatS-itnA enelyporpyloP 0 081+ 051+ 81- 28+ 66+ 001,2 936,03 00.3 56.41 -
™PH ecnamrofrePhgiH enelyporpyloP 04- 081+ 051+ 04- 28+ 66+ 005,3 560,15 00.3 56.41
PHW ecnamrofrePhgiHetihW enelyporpyloP 04- 081+ 051+ 04- 28+ 66+ 005,3 560,15 00.3 56.41

TH erutarepmeThgiH enelyporpyloP 04+ 022+ 212+ 4+ 401+ 001+ 004,2 610,53 02.2 47.01
THW erutarepmeThgiHetihW enelyporpyloP 04+ 022+ 212+ 4+ 401+ 001+ 004,2 610,53 02.2 47.01
THR erutarepmeThgiHdeR enelyporpyloP 04+ 022+ 212+ 4+ 401+ 001+ 004,2 610,53 02.2 47.01

FL noitcirFwoL enelyporpyloP 04- 081+ 051+ 04- 28+ 66+ 005,3 560,15 00.3 56.41
FLW noitcirFwoLetihW enelyporpyloP 04- 081+ 051+ 04- 28+ 66+ 005,3 560,15 00.3 56.41
TLW erutarepmeTwoLetihW enelyhteyloP 001- 08+ 08+ 37- 72+ 72+ 006,1 443,32 03.2 32.11
TLB erutarepmeTwoLeulB enelyhteyloP 001- 08+ 08+ 37- 72+ 72+ 006,1 443,32 03.2 32.11
MSW tnatsiseRtuCetihW enelyporpyloP 04- 081+ 051+ 04- 28+ 66+ 005,3 560,15 00.3 56.41
VUD tnatsiseRteloivartlU enelyporpyloP 0 081+ 051+ 81- 28+ 66+ 005,3 560,15 00.3 56.41 -
VUL tnatsiseRteloivartlU.pmeTwoL enelyhteyloP 04- 08+ 08+ 04- 72+ 72+ 006,1 443,32 03.2 32.11 -
VUH tnatsiseRteloivartlU.pmeThgiH enelyporpyloP 04+ 022+ 081+ 4+ 401+ 28+ 004,2 610,53 02.2 47.01 -
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Regulatory Information Additional Notes

Standard materials are highlighted.  All other materials are available on a made-to-order basis.
Chain strength is listed at room temperature.  NR = Not Recommended.

Chain is shown in White Cut Resistant (WSM) material.

The Food and Drug Administration (FDA) accepts certain materials for direct food con-
tact.  FDA approved material is compliant to FDA 21 CFR § 177.  

Rexnord, Rex, MatTop and HP are trademarks of Rexnord Industries, Inc.  
All rights reserved.

U.S. Patents: 4858753, 5096053, 5020659

1. Chain widths are available in increments of 1/2 in (12.7 mm).

2. Open area = 12.0%.

3. Stainless steel pins are available on a made-to-order basis.
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Additional Notes

5998

Chain Height
0.72 in

(18.2 mm)

Min. Back-flex Radius 
1.50 in

(38.1 mm)

Chain Pitch 
2.25 in

(57.2 mm)
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DIRECTION
OF TRAVEL

Chain Drawing
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DW latecAnialPetihW enelyporpyloP 04- 081+ 051+ 04- 28+ 66+ 005,3 560,15 03.2 32.11
SH dezilibatStaeH enelyporpyloP 04- 022+ 212+ 04- 401+ 001+ 005,3 560,15 03.2 32.11 -
TH erutarepmeThgiH enelyporpyloP 04+ 022+ 212+ 4+ 401+ 001+ 004,2 610,53 07.1 03.8
THW erutarepmeThgiHetihW enelyporpyloP 04+ 022+ 212+ 4+ 401+ 001+ 004,2 610,53 07.1 03.8
THR erutarepmeThgiHdeR enelyporpyloP 04+ 022+ 212+ 4+ 401+ 001+ 004,2 610,53 07.1 03.8
TLW erutarepmeTwoLetihW enelyhteyloP 001- 08+ 08+ 37- 72+ 72+ 006,1 443,32 08.1 97.8
TLB erutarepmeTwoLeulB enelyhteyloP 001- 08+ 08+ 37- 72+ 72+ 006,1 443,32 08.1 97.8
VUL tnatsiseRteloivartlU.pmeTwoL enelyhteyloP 04- 08+ 08+ 04- 72+ 72+ 006,1 443,32 08.1 97.8 -
VUH tnatsiseRteloivartlU.pmeThgiH enelyporpyloP 04+ 022+ 081+ 4+ 401+ 28+ 004,2 610,53 07.1 03.8 -
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Regulatory Information

Standard materials are highlighted.  All other materials are available on a made-to-order basis.
Chain strength is listed at room temperature.  NR = Not Recommended.

Chain is shown in White High Temperature (WHT) material.

The Food and Drug Administration (FDA) accepts certain materials for direct food
contact.  FDA approved material is compliant to FDA 21 CFR § 177.  

Rexnord, Rex, MatTop and HP are trademarks of Rexnord Industries, Inc.  
All rights reserved.

U.S. Patents: 5816390, 5573106

1. Chain widths are available in increments of 1/2 in (12.7 mm).

2. Open area = 45.0%.

3. Stainless steel pins are available on a made-to-order basis.
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hteeTfo
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edistuO
retemaiD

)ydaeR-tfahS(retemaiDeroB
)dnuoR(retemaiDeroB etamixorppA

thgieW
dnuoR erauqS

ni mm ni mm ni mm
lautca tceffe ni mm ni mm nim xam nim xam nim xam nim xam nim xam nim xam sbl gk

9 9 975.6 11.761 64.6 1.461 1 2 - - - - - - 1 2 - - 80.4 58.1

Shaft-ready round bores are shipped with keyway and setscrews.  .  
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retemaiD

)ydaeR-tfahS(retemaiDeroB etamixorppA
thgieWdnuoR erauqS xeH

lautca tceffe ni mm ni mm ni mm ni mm ni mm sbl gk
7 7 681.5 27.131 49.4 5.521 - - 2/1-1 04 - - 94.0 22.0

9 9 975.6 11.761 64.6 1.461

4/1-1,61/3-1
61/7-1,8/3-1

4/3-1,2/1-1
61/7-2,2,61/5-1

- 2/1-2,2,2/1-1
2/1-3 56,05,04 2/1-2,2 - 88.0 04.0

21 21 396.8 08.022 07.8 0.122 - - 2/1-3,2 09,05 - - 02.1 45.0
41 41 111.01 28.652 01.01 5.652 61/7-3,61/3-2,2 - 2/1-3,2/1-2,2 09,56,05,04 2/1-2,2 56,05 06.1 37.0
71 71 542.21 20.113 63.21 0.413 - - 2/1-2 - - - 17.1 87.0

Shaft-ready round bores are shipped with keyway and setscrews.  
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9 9 975.6 11.761 64.6 1.461 - - 2/1-2 - - - 28.4 91.2
41 41 111.01 28.652 89.9 5.352 - - 2/1-2 - - - 05.7 04.3
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5996 Semi-Steel Sprocket SS5996 Stainless Steel Sprocket N5996 Thermoplastic Sprocket
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Shaft-ready round bores are shipped with keyway and setscrews.  Metric shaft-ready round bores are shipped with metric hardware, but without setscrews.  Idler bores are designed to spin freely on the shaft without keyway or setscrews.
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lautca tceffe ni mm ni mm nim xam nim xam nim xam nim xam nim xam nim xam sbl gk

9 9 975.6 11.761 64.6 1.461 1 4/3-2 52 07 1 *2/1-3 52 *09 1 4/3-2 52 07 86.1 67.0
21 21 396.8 08.022 07.8 0.122 1 4/3-2 52 07 1 *2/1-3 52 *09 1 4/3-2 52 07 89.1 09.0
41 41 111.01 28.652 30.01 7.452 1 2/1-4 52 021 1 **2/1-4 52 **021 1 2/1-3 52 09 21.2 69.0
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NS5996 Thermoplastic Split Sprocket

Smaller bore sizes are avail-
able with the use of split plas-
tic adapters.
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HS5996 Thermoplastic Sprocket
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PE5996 Thermoplastic Sprocket

noitamrofnItekcorpScitsalpomrehT6995SH
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)ydaeR-tfahS(retemaiDeroB etamixorppA
thgieWdnuoR erauqS xeH

lautca tceffe ni mm ni mm ni mm ni mm ni mm sbl gk
9 9 975.6 11.761 64.6 1.461 - - 2/1-3,2,2/1-1 04 - - 88.0 04.0
41 41 111.01 28.652 01.01 5.652 - - 2/1-1 09 - - 06.1 37.0

Shaft-ready round bores are shipped with keyway and setscrews.  

* The 3-1/2 in and 90 mm bores for the 9 and 12 tooth square bore sprockets are supplied as molded bores. All other bores are supplied with split bore adapters.
** The  3-1/2 in, 4-1/2 in, 90 mm and 120 mm bores for the 14 tooth square bore sprockets are supplied as molded bores. All other bores are supplied with split bore adapters.
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thgieWdnuoR erauqS xeH

lautca tceffe ni mm ni mm ni mm ni mm ni mm sbl gk
7 7 681.5 27.131 49.4 5.521 - - 2/1-1 - - - 83.0 71.0

9 9 975.6 11.761 64.6 1.461
,4/1-1,61/3-1

61/7-2
- 2/1-2,2,2/1-1 - - 96.0 13.0

21 21 111.01 28.652 01.01 5.652 - - 2/1-3 - - 49.0 24.0

Shaft-ready round bores are shipped with keyway and setscrews.  
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Rex® HP™7705 is an ideal chain for handling tires out of the molding machines. HP™ (High Performance) material
provides a low friction surface for the tires to transfer onto with the temperature capabilities for handling newly formed
tires. Rex® HP™7705 provides a uniform,non-stick surface that delicately handles the newly formed tires. The chain

operates smoothly and reliably with positive drive sprocket/chain interaction to provide maintenance free performance.
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HTF7705 RubberTop™ chain works well for incline conveying tires of all sizes. Elevations of 50° or more are obtain-
able with the specially designed high friction pads. In comparison to traditional rubber belting, the polypropylene links
offer reduced chain tension, resulting in smooth operation and increased chain life. The chain is also designed with

deep and wide sprocket pockets for continuous tracking capabilities and excellent chain/sprocket interaction for reliable
long life operation. Combining the chain drive pocket design with the durable sprocket design allows a high working

load under almost any condition. HTF7705 & TCF7705 chains are the solution to incline conveying applications.

8rxTireCAT2003 - 13

HP™ 7705 Application Photograph

7705 RubberTop™ Application Photograph



7705

Chain Height
0.50 in

(12.7 mm)

Min. Back-flex Radius 
1.00 in

(25.4 mm)

Chain Pitch 
1.00 in

(25.4 mm)
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DIRECTION
OF TRAVEL

Chain Drawing
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nim
xam

nim
xam

yrd tew yrd tew tf/sbl m/N tf/sbl 2 m/gk 2

SA citatS-itnA retseyloP 0 081+ 051+ 81- 28+ 66+ 077,1 428,52 67.2 74.31 -
RF tnadrateRemalF retseyloP 0 081+ 041+ 81- 28+ 06+ 805,2 295,63 67.2 74.31 -
™PH ecnamrofrePhgiH retseyloP 04- 081+ 051+ 04- 28+ 66+ 059,2 140,34 67.2 74.31
PHW ecnamrofrePhgiHetihW retseyloP 04- 081+ 051+ 04- 28+ 66+ 059,2 140,34 67.2 74.31

TH erutarepmeThgiH enelyporpyloP 04+ 022+ 212+ 4+ 401+ 001+ 008,1 262,62 58.1 30.9
THW erutarepmeThgiHetihW enelyporpyloP 04+ 022+ 212+ 4+ 401+ 001+ 008,1 262,62 58.1 30.9
THR erutarepmeThgiHdeR enelyporpyloP 04+ 022+ 212+ 4+ 401+ 001+ 008,1 262,62 58.1 30.9

P tnatsiseRlacimehC retseyloP 0 081+ 041+ 81- 28+ 06+ 063,2 234,43 67.2 74.31
VUD tnatsiseRteloivartlU retseyloP 0 081+ 051+ 81- 28+ 66+ 059,2 140,34 67.2 74.31 -
VUH tnatsiseRteloivartlU.pmeThgiH enelyporpyloP 04+ 022+ 081+ 4+ 401+ 28+ 008,1 262,62 58.1 30.9 -

SP seireSmunitalP retseyloP 04- 081+ 051+ 04- 28+ 66+ 059,2 140,34 67.2 74.31

noitamrofnIniahC

yticapaCniahC
stekcorpSforebmuN

htdiwfotfrep htdiwfomrep
%05-%0 2 7
%001-%05 4 31

Regulatory Information Additional Notes

Standard materials are highlighted.  All other materials are available on a made-to-order basis.
Chain strength is listed at room temperature.  NR = Not Recommended.

Chain is shown in High Performance (HPTM) material.

The Food and Drug Administration (FDA) accepts certain materials for direct food con-
tact.  FDA approved material is compliant to FDA 21 CFR § 177.  

Rexnord, Rex, MatTop, TwistLock and HP are trademarks of Rexnord Industries, Inc.  
All rights reserved.

U.S. Patent: 5335768

1. Chain widths are available in increments of 1/2 in (12.7 mm).

2. Open area = 3.0%.

3. Stainless steel pins are available on a made-to-order basis.
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7705

Min. Back-flex Radius 
2.00 in

(50.8 mm)

DIRECTION
OF TRAVEL

Chain Pitch
1.00 in

(25.4 mm)
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Insert Height
0.19 in

(4.8 mm)

Chain Height
0.50 in

(12.7 mm)

Chain Drawing
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FCT poTnoitcirFetisopmoChguoT latecA 0 081+ 041+ 81- 28+ 06+ 002,2 890,23 36.2 48.21 -
FTH poTnoitcirFerutarepmeThgiH enelyporpyloP 04+ 022+ 212+ 4+ 401+ 001+ 008,1 262,62 71.2 95.01
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%001-%05 4 31

Regulatory Information Additional Notes

Standard materials are highlighted.  All other materials are available on a made-to-order basis.
Chain strength is listed at room temperature.  NR = Not Recommended.

Chain is shown in Tough Composite Friction Top (TCF) material.

The Food and Drug Administration (FDA) accepts certain materials for direct food con-
tact.  FDA approved material is compliant to FDA 21 CFR § 177.  

Rexnord, Rex, MatTop, TwistLock, RubberTop and HP are trademarks of 
Rexnord Industries, Inc.  

All rights reserved.

Patent Pending

1. Chain widths are available in increments of 1/2 in (12.7 mm).

2. Open area = 3.0%.2.Open area = 3.0%.

3. TCF links are molded with 50 shore urethane friction pads.

4. HTF links are molded with 50 shore TPE friction pads.

5. Stainless steel pins are available on a made-to-order basis.

6. TCF modules are designated by black plugs.
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Chain Height
0.50 in

(12.7 mm)

Min. Back-flex Radius 
1.00 in

(25.4 mm)

Chain Pitch 
1.00 in

(25.4 mm)
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DIRECTION
OF TRAVEL

7708 Chain Drawing
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yrd tew yrd tew tf/sbl m/N tf/sbl 2 m/gk 2

SA citatS-itnA retseyloP 0 081+ 051+ 81- 28+ 66+ 077,1 428,52 83.2 26.11 -
RC tnatsiseRlacimehCemertxE enelyporpyloP 04+ 052+ 212+ 4+ 121+ 001+ 063,2 234,43 61.3 34.51
DSE evitapissiDcitatsortcelE retseyloP 0 081+ 081+ 81- 28+ 28+ 008,1 262,62 06.1 18.7 -

RF tnadrateRemalF retseyloP 0 081+ 041+ 81- 28+ 06+ 805,2 295,63 83.2 26.11 -
™PH ecnamrofrePhgiH retseyloP 04- 081+ 051+ 04- 28+ 66+ 059,2 140,34 83.2 26.11
PHW ecnamrofrePhgiHetihW retseyloP 04- 081+ 051+ 04- 28+ 66+ 059,2 140,34 83.2 26.11

SH dezilibatStaeH enelyporpyloP 04- 022+ 212+ 04- 401+ 001+ 000,2 081,92 83.2 26.11 -
TH erutarepmeThgiH enelyporpyloP 04+ 022+ 212+ 4+ 401+ 001+ 008,1 262,62 06.1 18.7
THW erutarepmeThgiHetihW enelyporpyloP 04+ 022+ 212+ 4+ 401+ 001+ 008,1 262,62 06.1 18.7
THR erutarepmeThgiHdeR enelyporpyloP 04+ 022+ 212+ 4+ 401+ 001+ 008,1 262,62 06.1 18.7
THK erutarepmeThgiHikahK enelyporpyloP 04+ 022+ 212+ 4+ 401+ 001+ 008,1 262,62 06.1 18.7

FL noitcirFwoL retseyloP 04- 081+ 051+ 04- 28+ 66+ 059,2 140,34 83.2 26.11
FLW noitcirFwoLetihW retseyloP 04- 081+ 051+ 04- 28+ 66+ 059,2 140,34 83.2 26.11
TLW erutarepmeTwoLetihW enelyhteyloP 001- 08+ 08+ 37- 72+ 72+ 008 276,11 06.1 18.7
TLB erutarepmeTwoLeulB enelyhteyloP 001- 08+ 08+ 37- 72+ 72+ 008 276,11 06.1 18.7
RM tnatsiseRtleM retseyloP 08- 022+ RN 26- 401+ RN 059,2 140,34 83.2 26.11 -

P tnatsiseRlacimehC retseyloP 0 081+ 041+ 81- 28+ 06+ 063,2 234,43 83.2 26.11
VUD tnatsiseRteloivartlU retseyloP 0 081+ 051+ 81- 28+ 66+ 059,2 140,34 83.2 26.11 -
VUL tnatsiseRteloivartlU.pmeTwoL enelyhteyloP 04- 08+ 08+ 04- 72+ 72+ 008 276,11 06.1 18.7 -
VUH tnatsiseRteloivartlU.pmeThgiH enelyporpyloP 04+ 022+ 081+ 4+ 401+ 28+ 008,1 552,62 06.1 18.7 -

SP seireSmunitalP retseyloP 04- 081+ 051+ 04- 28+ 66+ 059,2 140,34 83.2 26.11
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Regulatory Information Additional Notes

Standard materials are highlighted.  All other materials are available on a made-to-order basis.
Chain strength is listed at room temperature.  NR = Not Recommended.

Chain is shown in High Temperature (HT) material.

The Food and Drug Administration (FDA) accepts certain materials for direct food
contact.  FDA approved material is compliant to FDA 21 CFR § 177.  

Rexnord, Rex, MatTop, TwistLock and HP are trademarks of Rexnord Industries, Inc.  
All rights reserved.

U.S. Patent: 5335768

1. Chain widths are available in increments of 1/2 in (12.7 mm).

2. Open area = 20.0%.

3. Stainless steel pins are available on a made-to-order basis.
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noitamrofnItekcorpStilpSleetSsselniatS0077SSS
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edistuO
retemaiD

)ydaeR-tfahS(retemaiDeroB
)dnuoR(retemaiDeroB etamixorppA

thgieW
*dnuoR erauqS

ni mm ni mm ni mm
lautca tceffe ni mm ni mm nim xam nim xam nim xam nim xam nim xam nim xam sbl gk

61 61 621.5 02.031 41.5 6.031 1 2 52 05 1 1 52 52 1 2 52 05 05.3 95.1
81 81 957.5 82.641 87.5 8.641 1 2 52 05 1 1 52 52 1 2 52 05 00.5 72.2
12 12 017.6 34.071 27.6 7.071 1 2/1-2 52 06 1 *2/1-3 52 *09 1 2/1-3 52 06 00.6 27.2

Shaft-ready round bores are shipped with keyway and setscrews.  Metric shaft-ready round bores are shipped with metric hardware, but without setscrews.  
* The 3-1/2 in and 90 mm bores for the 21 tooth square bore sprocket and all round bore sprockets above 1-1/2 in. (40 mm) are supplied as molded bores. All other bores are supplied with split bore adapters.

noitamrofnItekcorpStilpScitsalpomrehT0077SN

rebmuN
hteeTfo

hctiP
retemaiD
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retemaiD

)ydaeR-tfahS(retemaiDeroB
)reldI(retemaiDeroB etamixorppA

thgieW
*dnuoR erauqS

ni mm ni mm ni mm
lautca tceffe ni mm ni mm nim xam nim xam nim xam nim xam nim xam nim xam sbl gk

61 61 621.5 02.031 41.5 6.031 1 8/5-1 52 04 - - - - 1 8/5-1 52 04 37.0 33.0
81 81 957.5 82.641 87.5 8.641 1 8/5-1 52 04 - - - - 1 8/5-1 52 04 48.0 83.0
12 12 017.6 34.071 27.6 7.071 1 2/1-2 52 06 1 *2/1-3 52 *09 1 2/1-2 52 06 79.0 44.0

**13 13 588.9 80.152 39.9 2.252 1 61/51-1 52 94 1 2/1-1 52 94 1 61/51-1 52 94 27.3 96.1
13 † 13 588.9 80.152 39.9 2.252 2 2/1-4 05 021 2 2/1-4 05 021 2 2/1-4 05 021 27.3 96.1

Shaft-ready round bores are shipped with keyway and setscrews.  Metric shaft-ready round bores are shipped with metric hardware, but without setscrews.  Idler bores are designed to spin freely on the shaft without keyway or setscrews.
* The 3-1/2 in and 90 mm bores for the 21 tooth square bore sprocket and all round bore sprockets above 1-1/2 in. (40 mm) are supplied as molded bores. All other bores are supplied with split bore adapters.
**  The 4-1/2 in and 120 mm bores for the 31 tooth square bore sprocket are supplied as molded bores. All other bores are supplied with split bore adapters.
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8506

Min. Back-flex Radius 
1.00 in

(25.4 mm)

Chain Pitch 
0.75 in

(19.1 mm)
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Chain Height 
0.34 in

(8.7 mm)

DIRECTION
OF TRAVEL

Chain Drawing

Additional Notes
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nim
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nim
xam

yrd tew yrd tew tf/sbl m/N tf/sbl 2 m/gk 2

SA citatS-itnA retseyloP 0 081+ 051+ 81- 28+ 66+ 002,1 805,71 16.1 68.7 -
RF tnadrateRemalF retseyloP 0 081+ 041+ 81- 28+ 06+ 007,1 308,42 16.1 68.7 -
™PH ecnamrofrePhgiH retseyloP 04- 081+ 051+ 04- 28+ 66+ 000,2 081,92 16.1 68.7
PHW ecnamrofrePhgiHetihW retseyloP 04- 081+ 051+ 04- 28+ 66+ 000,2 081,92 16.1 68.7

TH erutarepmeThgiH enelyporpyloP 04+ 022+ 212+ 4+ 401+ 001+ 080,1 757,51 60.1 71.5
THW erutarepmeThgiHetihW enelyporpyloP 04+ 022+ 212+ 4+ 401+ 001+ 080,1 757,51 60.1 71.5
THR erutarepmeThgiHdeR enelyporpyloP 04+ 022+ 212+ 4+ 401+ 001+ 080,1 757,51 60.1 71.5
THK erutarepmeThgiHikahK enelyporpyloP 04+ 022+ 212+ 4+ 401+ 001+ 080,1 757,51 60.1 71.5

FL noitcirFwoL retseyloP 04- 081+ 051+ 04- 28+ 66+ 000,2 081,92 16.1 68.7
FLW noitcirFwoLetihW retseyloP 04- 081+ 051+ 04- 28+ 66+ 000,2 081,92 16.1 68.7
TLW erutarepmeTwoLetihW enelyhteyloP 001- 08+ 08+ 37- 72+ 72+ 008 276,11 60.1 71.5
TLB erutarepmeTwoLeulB enelyhteyloP 001- 08+ 08+ 37- 72+ 72+ 008 276,11 60.1 71.5
MSB tnatsiseRtuCkcalB retseyloP 04- 081+ 051+ 04- 28+ 66+ 000,2 081,92 16.1 68.7

P tnatsiseRlacimehC retseyloP 0 081+ 041+ 81- 28+ 06+ 006,1 443,32 16.1 68.7
VUD tnatsiseRteloivartlU retseyloP 0 081+ 051+ 81- 28+ 66+ 000,2 081,92 16.1 68.7 -
VUL tnatsiseRteloivartlU.pmeTwoL enelyhteyloP 04- 08+ 08+ 04- 72+ 72+ 008 276,11 60.1 71.5 -
VUH tnatsiseRteloivartlU.pmeThgiH retseyloP 04+ 022+ 081+ 4+ 401+ 28+ 080,1 757,51 60.1 71.5 -

SP seireSmunitalP retseyloP 04- 081+ 051+ 04- 28+ 66+ 000,2 081,92 16.1 68.7

noitamrofnIniahC

yticapaCniahC
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%57-%52 4 31
%001-%57 6 02

Regulatory Information

Standard materials are highlighted.  All other materials are available on a made-to-order basis.
Chain strength is listed at room temperature.  NR = Not Recommended.

Chain is shown in High Performance (HPTM) material.

The Food and Drug Administration (FDA) accepts certain materials for direct food
contact.  FDA approved material is compliant to FDA 21 CFR § 177.  

Rexnord, Rex, MatTop, TwistLock and HP are trademarks of Rexnord Industries, Inc.  
All rights reserved.

U.S. Patents: 5335768, 4436200

1. Chain widths are available in increments of 1/3 in (8.5 mm).

2. Open area = 20.0%.

3. Stainless steel pins are available on a made-to-order basis.
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Additional Notes

8507

Min. Back-flex Radius 
3.50 in

(88.9 mm)

Chain Pitch 
0.75 in

(19.1 mm)
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Chain Height 
0.34 in

(8.7 mm)

DIRECTION
OF TRAVEL

Chain Height 
to Top of Ribs

0.56 in
(14.2 mm)

Chain Drawing
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nim
xam

yrd tew yrd tew tf/sbl m/N tf/sbl 2 m/gk 2

SA citatS-itnA retseyloP 0 081+ 051+ 81- 28+ 66+ 002,1 805,71 72.2 80.11 -
™PH ecnamrofrePhgiH retseyloP 04- 081+ 051+ 04- 28+ 66+ 000,2 081,92 72.2 80.11
PHW ecnamrofrePhgiHetihW retseyloP 04- 081+ 051+ 04- 28+ 66+ 000,2 081,92 72.2 80.11

TH erutarepmeThgiH enelyporpyloP 04+ 022+ 212+ 4+ 401+ 001+ 080,1 757,51 35.1 74.7
THW erutarepmeThgiHetihW enelyporpyloP 04+ 022+ 212+ 4+ 401+ 001+ 080,1 757,51 35.1 74.7
THR erutarepmeThgiHdeR enelyporpyloP 04+ 022+ 212+ 4+ 401+ 001+ 080,1 757,51 35.1 74.7
THK erutarepmeThgiHikahK enelyporpyloP 04+ 022+ 212+ 4+ 401+ 001+ 080,1 757,51 35.1 74.7

FL noitcirFwoL retseyloP 04- 081+ 051+ 04- 28+ 66+ 000,2 081,92 72.2 80.11
FLW noitcirFwoLetihW retseyloP 04- 081+ 051+ 04- 28+ 66+ 000,2 081,92 72.2 80.11

SP seireSmunitalP retseyloP 04- 081+ 051+ 04- 28+ 66+ 000,2 081,92 72.2 80.11

noitamrofnIniahC

yticapaCniahC
stekcorpSforebmuN

bmoCrefsnarThtiw bmoCrefsnarTtuohtiw
tfrep mrep tfrep mrep

%52-%0 4 31 2 7
%57-%52 6 02 4 31
%001-%57 6 02 6 02

Regulatory Information

Chain is shown in High Performance (HPTM) material.

The Food and Drug Administration (FDA) accepts certain materials for direct food con-
tact.  FDA approved material is compliant to FDA 21 CFR § 177.  

Rexnord, Rex, MatTop, TwistLock and HP are trademarks of Rexnord Industries, Inc.  
All rights reserved.

U.S. Patents: 5335768, 4436200

1. Chain widths are available in increments of 1/3 in (8.5 mm).

2. Open area = 20.0%.

3. Stainless steel pins are available on a made-to-order basis.

Standard materials are highlighted.  All other materials are available on a made-to-order (MTO) basis.  Thermoplastic pins are available upon request.
Chain Load Ratings are listed at room temperature.  The derate factor is the amount the chain capacity is reduced in comparison to standard acetal.  NR = Not Recommended
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noitamrofnItekcorpStilpSleetSsselniatS0058SSS
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ni mm ni mm ni mm
lautca tceffe ni mm ni mm nim xam nim xam nim xam nim xam nim xam nim xam sbl gk

42 42 008.5 23.741 48.5 3.841 1 2 52 05 1 1 52 52 1 2 52 05 77.4 61.2
52 52 040.6 24.351 90.6 7.451 1 2 52 05 1 1 52 52 1 2 52 05 79.4 52.2
72 72 125.6 36.561 75.6 9.661 1 2/1-2 52 06 1 1 52 52 1 *2/1-3 52 *06 02.5 63.2

Shaft-ready round bores are shipped with keyway and setscrews.  Metric shaft-ready round bores are shipped with metric hardware, but without setscrews. 
* The 3-1/2 in and 60 mm bores for the 27 tooth square bore sprocket and all round bore sprockets above 1-1/2 in. (40 mm) are supplied as molded bores. All other bores are supplied with split bore adapters. 
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ni mm ni mm ni mm
lautca tceffe ni mm ni mm nim xam nim xam nim xam nim xam nim xam nim xam sbl gk

41 41 204.3 14.68 04.3 4.68 1 4/1-1 52 03 1 2/1-1 52 04 1 4/1-1 52 03 71.0 80.0
71 71 021.4 56.401 51.4 4.501 1 2/1-1 52 04 1 2 52 05 1 2/1-1 52 04 43.0 51.0
52 52 040.6 24.351 90.6 7.451 1 3 52 57 1 3 52 08 1 2/1-2 52 56 79.0 44.0

Shaft-ready round bores are shipped with keyway and setscrews.  Metric shaft-ready round bores are shipped with metric hardware, but without setscrews.  Idler bores are designed to spin freely on the shaft without keyway or setscrews.
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ni mm ni mm ni mm
lautca tceffe ni mm ni mm nim xam nim xam nim xam nim xam nim xam nim xam sbl gk

01 01 054.2 32.26 24.2 5.16 4/3 1 52 52 1 1 52 52 4/3 1 52 52 82.0 31.0
71 71 021.4 56.401 51.4 4.501 1 2/1-1 52 04 1 2/1-1 52 04 1 2/1-1 52 04 83.0 71.0
12 12 970.5 10.921 21.5 1.031 1 2/1-2 52 56 1 2/1-2 52 56 1 2/1-2 52 56 95.0 72.0
42 42 008.5 23.741 48.5 3.841 1 3 52 57 1 3 52 57 1 2/1-2 52 56 96.0 13.0
52 52 040.6 24.351 90.6 7.451 1 3 52 57 1 2/1-2 52 56 1 3 52 57 57.0 43.0
72 72 025.6 16.561 75.6 9.661 1 3 52 57 1 3 52 57 1 3 52 57 08.0 63.0
82 82 067.6 07.171 18.6 0.371 1 3 52 57 1 3 52 57 1 3 52 57 58.0 93.0

Shaft-ready round bores are shipped with keyway and setscrews.  Metric shaft-ready round bores are shipped with metric hardware, but without setscrews.  Idler bores are designed to spin freely on the shaft without keyway or setscrews.
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SSS8500 Stainless Steel Split Sprocket KU8500 Thermoplastic Sprocket KU8500 Thermoplastic “H-Style” Sprocket

10 tooth sprocket has a
Length thru Bore of 1.38 in
(35.1 mm).
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ni mm ni mm ni mm
lautca tceffe ni mm ni mm nim xam nim xam nim xam nim xam nim xam nim xam sbl gk

71 71 021.4 56.401 51.4 4.501 1 2/1-1 52 04 1 2/1-1 52 04 1 2/1-1 52 04 84.0 22.0
12 12 970.5 10.921 21.5 1.031 1 2 52 05 1 2 52 05 1 2 52 05 85.0 62.0
42 42 008.5 23.741 48.5 3.841 1 2/1-2 52 56 1 2/1-2 52 56 1 2/1-2 52 56 86.0 13.0
52 52 040.6 24.351 90.6 7.451 1 2/1-2 52 56 1 2/1-2 52 56 1 2/1-2 52 56 87.0 53.0
72 72 125.6 36.561 75.6 9.661 4/1-1 8/5-2 53 56 1 2/1-2 52 56 1 3 52 57 81.1 45.0

Shaft-ready round bores are shipped with keyway and setscrews.  Metric shaft-ready round bores are shipped with metric hardware, but without setscrews.  Idler bores are designed to spin freely on the shaft without keyway or setscrews.
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CATALOG PAGES 

Omega™ E80 Coupling Application Photograph
Omega™ Standard Coupling with Straight Bore Hubs

Omega™ Standard Coupling with Compression Brushed Hubs
Omega™ Spacer Coupling with Straight Bore Hubs

Omega™ Spacer Coupling with Compression Brushed Hubs



Omega™ E80 Coupling on a calender mill.
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Omega™ Coupling Application Photograph
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(In.) (Out) (In.) (Out)
E2 1.13 0.30 190 7500 3.50 0.94 1.34 1.90 1.85 3.22 3.78 1.2
E3 1.38 0.58 365 7500 4.00 1.50 0.81 1.31 2.32 3.81 4.31 2.4
E4 1.63 0.88 550 7500 4.56 1.69 0.44 1.31 2.60 3.81 4.69 3.0
E5 1.88 1.48 925 7500 5.38 1.75 0.81 1.81 3.13 4.31 5.31 5.4
E10 2.13 2.30 1450 7500 6.38 1.88 0.56 1.81 3.65 4.31 5.56 8.2
E20 2.38 3.65 2300 6600 7.25 2.06 0.50 2.38 4.48 4.62 6.50 13.0
E30 2.88 5.79 3650 5800 8.25 2.31 0.56 2.44 5.42 5.19 7.06 21.2
E40 3.38 8.85 5500 5000 9.50 2.50 0.56 2.68 6.63 5.56 7.68 35
E50 3.63 12.14 7650 4200 11.00 2.75 0.63 3.38 8.13 6.13 8.88 54
E60 4.00 19.84 12,500 3800 12.50 3.25 0.69 3.44 8.75 7.19 9.94 72
E70 4.50 35.12 22,125 3600 14.00 3.62 0.75 3.75 9.25 8.00 11.00 86
E80 6.00 62.70 39,500 2000 16.00 4.87 0.75 5.00 11.25 10.50 14.75 170
E100 6.75 135 85,050 1900 21.00 5.50 1.75 3.75 14.13 12.75 14.75 244
E120 7.50 270 170,100 1800 25.00 6.00 2.25 4.88 17.63 14.24 16.88 425
E140 9.00 540 340,200 1500 30.00 7.00 3.00 5.00 20.88 17.00 19.00 746

Standard 

Omega No.

Recom. 
Max. Bore 

(In.) 1

HP/100 
RPM       

2

Continuous 
Torque (In. 

Lbs.) 2
Max. RPM

Dimensions In Inches Weight 
(Lb.)       

3A B C D F
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Hubs Outboard and Inboard Drawings

Specification Data With Straight Bore Hubs

1 Standard hubs.  See page E-16 for steel hub maximum bores.
2 Service factor = 1.0
3 With maximum bore standard hubs.
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E3 1008 1.00 0.58 365 7500 4.00 0.88 2.32 1.8
E4 1008 1.00 0.88 550 7500 4.56 0.88 2.60 2.6
E5 1108 1.13 1.48 925 7500 5.38 0.88 3.13 4.0
E10 1310 1.44* 2.30 1450 7500 6.38 1.00 3.65 6.0
E20 1610 1.69* 3.65 2300 6600 7.25 1.00 4.48 9.0
E30 2012 2.12* 5.79 3650 5800 8.25 1.25 5.42 13.6
E40 2517 2.69* 8.85 5500 5000 9.50 1.75 6.63 21.8
E50 2517 2.69* 12.14 7650 4200 11.00 1.75 8.13 31.5
E60 3020 3.25* 19.84 12,500 3800 12.50 2.00 8.75 46.6
E70 3535 3.94 35.12 22,125 3600 14.00 3.50 9.25 66.7
E80 4040 4.44 62.70 39,500 2000 16.00 4.00 11.25 82

(In.) 1 (Out) (In.) 1 (Out)
E100 4545 4.94 135 85,050 1900 21.00 4.50 1.50 6.00 14.13 10.50 15.00 250
E120 5050 5.00 270 126000 6 1800 25.00 5.00 2.00 7.13 17.63 12.00 17.13 408
E140 7060 5 7.00 5 540 340,200 1500 30.00 6.00 3.00 7.00 20.88 15.00 19.00 660

6.50
7.31
9.38
11.75

3.31
2.38
3.75

3.44
3.44
3.94
4.06
4.50
5.06
5.88

1.68
1.68
2.19

3.00

2.06
2.50
2.56
2.38

 Omega 
Coupling 

No.
 Bush. No.

Recom. 
Max. Bore 

(In.) 1

HP/100 
RPM       

2

Continuous 
Torque (In. 

Lbs.) 2
Max. RPM

Dimensions In Inches Weight 
(Lb.)     

3A B DC F

Specification Data With Straight Bore Hubs

NOTE: Dimensions may vary depending on bushing manufacturer.

(In.) 4 (Out) (In.) 4 (Out)
E4 JA 1.25 0.88 550 7500 4.56 1.00 1.22 1.88 2.60 3.22 3.88 2.1
E5 SH 1.63 1.48 925 7500 5.38 1.25 1.75 1.88 3.13 4.25 4.50 3.6
E10 SDS 1.94 2.30 1450 7500 6.38 1.31 1.19 2.31 3.65 3.81 4.94 4.8
E20 SK 2.50 3.65 2300 6600 7.25 1.88 0.62 2.62 4.48 4.25 6.38 8.5
E30 SF 2.81 5.79 3650 5800 8.25 2.00 1.44 2.19 5.42 5.44 6.19 14.0
E40 E 3.50 8.85 5500 5000 9.50 2.63 1.25 1.75 6.63 6.50 7.00 23.8
E50 E 3.50 12.14 7650 4200 11.00 2.63 1.37 2.88 8.13 6.63 8.13 37.6
E60 F 3.94 19.84 12,500 3800 12.50 3.63 1.50 1.89 8.75 8.75 9.13 45.5
E70 J 4.50 35.12 22,125 3600 14.00 4.50 1.31 1.43 9.25 10.31 10.43 68.1
E80 M 5.50 62.70 39,500 2000 16.00 6.75 0.75 1.25 11.25 14.25 14.75 140
E100 M 5.50 135 85,050 1900 21.00 6.80 1.75 1.16 14.13 15.34 14.75 250
E120 N 6.00 270 150000 6 1800 25.00 8.12 1.74 1.16 17.63 17.96 17.38 475
E140 P 7 540 250000 6 1500 30.00 9.36 0.30 3.00 20.88 21.78 19.00 782

 Omega 
Coupling 

No.

QD Bush. 

No.

Recom. 
Max. Bore 

(In.) 1

Continuous 
Torque (In. 

Lbs.) 2

HP/100 
RPM       

2
Max. RPM

Dimensions In Inches Weight 
(Lb.)     

3A B
C

D
F

Specification Data With QD Hubs
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1 With shallow keyway.  *With steel bushings.
2 Service Factor = 1.0.  This rating may be lower if limited by the bushing rating, particularly if severe service conditions exist.  

Consult bushing manufacturer.
3 Without compression bushings
4  Inboard hub mounting (see drawing E-4) requires bushing installation from coupling ends.  Allow space (extra "B" dimension) 

between coupling ends and equipment for bushing assembly/disassembly.  Reverse taper hubs are available; Consult Rexnord.
5 A 8065 bushing hub with 8.00" max bore is also available.  Consult Rexnord.
6 Maximum bushing rating.
TAPER-LOCK® is the registered trademark of Reliance Electric Company.

NOTE: Dimensions subject to change.  Certified drawings of ordered material furnished on request.
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Min. 4 Max. Min. 5 Max.
ES2-R 1.13 0.30 190 7500 3.50 0.94 3.50 4.00 1.85 5.75 5.92 2.3
ES3-R 1.38 0.58 365 7500 4.00 1.50 3.50 5.00 2.32 7.25 8.00 4.0
ES4-R 1.63 0.88 550 7500 4.56 1.69 3.50 5.00 2.60 7.25 8.38 5.1
ES5-R 1.88 1.48 925 7500 5.38 1.75 3.50 5.00 3.13 7.25 8.50 7.5
ES10-R 2.13 2.30 1450 7500 6.38 1.88 3.50 5.00 3.65 7.25 8.75 10.3
ES20 2.38 3.65 2300 4800 7.25 2.06 2.55 7.00 4.48 9.38 11.12 15.6
ES30 2.88 5.79 3650 4200 8.25 2.31 2.05 7.00 5.42 9.38 11.62 25.1
ES40 3.38 8.85 5500 3600 9.50 2.50 1.67 7.00 6.63 9.38 12.00 40
ES50 3.63 12.14 7650 3100 11.00 2.75 1.17 7.00 8.13 9.38 12.50 60
ES60 4.00 19.84 12,500 2800 12.50 3.25 2.67 9.75 8.75 12.50 16.25 84
ES70 4.50 35.12 22,125 2600 14.00 3.62 1.99 9.75 9.25 12.50 17.00 102
ES80 6.00 62.70 39,500 1800 16.00 4.87 2.18 9.75 11.25 12.50 19.50 180

Max. RPM 3
Dimensions In Inches Weight 

(Lb.)     
6A B

C
D

F
Spacer 

Omega No. 
1

Recom. 
Max. Bore 

(In.) 1

HP/100 
RPM       

2

Continuous 
Torque (In. 

Lbs.) 2
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Specification Data With Straight Bore Hubs

1 Suffix "R" designates high speed ring design.  Rings are furnished as standard for sizes ES2-R to ES10-R, 
optional on sizes ES20 to ES80.

2 Service factor = 1.0
3 Spacer couplings furnished with optional high speed rings (sizes ES20 to ES80) can be operated up to the 

maximum speeds for standard series couplings.  See RPM ratings on page E-4.
4 Minimum shaft spacing is 0.25 inch.  See page E-8 for additional information.
5 Overall length of element.
6 With max bore standard hubs.
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Min. 5 Max. Min. Max.
ES3-R 1008 1.00 0.58 365 7500 4 0.88 3.83 5.38 2.32 7.25 7.25 3.2
ES4-R 1008 1.00 0.88 550 7500 4.56 0.88 3.83 5.38 2.60 7.25 7.25 4.2
ES5-R 1108 1.13 1.48 925 7500 5.38 0.88 3.83 5.38 3.13 7.25 7.25 6.0
ES10-R 1310 1.44* 2.30 1450 7500 6.38 1.00 3.71 5.25 3.65 7.25 7.25 7.9
ES20 1610 1.69* 3.65 2300 4800 7.25 1.00 4.84 6.75 4.48 9.38 9.38 11.9
ES30 2012 2.12* 5.79 3650 4200 8.25 1.25 4.59 6.50 5.42 9.38 9.38 18.0
ES40 2517 2.69* 8.85 5500 3600 9.50 1.75 4.09 6.00 6.63 9.59 9.59 26.8
ES50 2517 2.69* 12.14 7650 3100 11.00 1.75 4.09 6.00 8.13 9.59 9.59 37.4
ES60 3020 3.25* 19.84 12,500 2800 12.50 2.00 6.09 8.75 8.75 12.84 12.84 60.7
ES70 3535 3.94 35.12 22,125 2600 14.00 3.50 4.59 7.34 9.25 14.34 14.34 81.4
ES80 4040 4.44 62.70 39,500 1800 16.00 4.00 4.09 6.84 11.25 14.84 14.84 93.2

AMax. RPM 4
Dimensions In InchesContinuous 

Torque (In. 
Lbs.) 3

Spacer 
Omega No. 

1
 Bush. No.

Recom. 
Max. Bore 

(In.) 2

HP/100 
RPM     

3

Weight 
(Lb.)     

6B
C

D
F

Specification Data With Straight Bore Hubs

NOTE: Dimensions may vary depending on bushing manufacturer.

Min. 5 Max. Min. Max.
ES4-R JA 1.25 0.88 550 7500 4.56 1.00 3.24 5.56 2.60 7.25 7.71 4.2
ES5-R SH 1.63 1.48 925 7500 5.38 1.25 3.51 5.06 3.13 7.25 7.82 5.7
ES10-R SDS 1.94 2.30 1450 7500 6.38 1.31 3.60 5.49 3.65 7.25 8.24 6.9
ES20 SK 2.50 3.65 2300 4800 7.25 1.88 2.82 6.96 4.48 9.38 10.84 11.1
ES30 SF 2.94 5.79 3650 4200 8.25 2.00 3.36 6.44 5.42 9.38 10.32 17.9
ES40 E 3.44 8.85 5500 3600 9.50 2.63 2.94 5.74 6.63 9.38 10.71 28.8
ES50 E 3.44 12.14 7650 3100 11.00 2.63 2.44 6.24 8.13 9.38 11.21 43.6
ES60 F 3.94 19.84 12,500 2800 12.50 3.63 4.25 7.68 8.75 12.50 14.65 57.4
ES70 K 4.44 35.12 22,125 2600 14.00 4.50 3.50 6.72 9.25 12.52 15.40 84.1
ES80 M 5.50 62.70 39,500 1800 16.00 6.75 1.35 4.76 11.25 14.17 17.58 150.0

Max. RPM 1
Dimensions In Inches Weight 

(Lb.)     
6A B

C
D

F
Spacer 

Omega No. 
1

Recom. 
Max. Bore 

(In.) 2

HP/100 
RPM     

3

Continuous 
Torque (In. 

Lbs.) 3

QD Bush. 

No.

Specification Data With QD Hubs
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s1 Suffix "R" designates high speed ring design.  Rings are furnished standard for sizes ES2-R to ES10-R, optional for sizes ES20 to ES80.

2 With shallow keyway.  *With extended bore bushings.
3 Service factor = 1.0.  This rating may be lower if limited by the bushing rating, particularly if severe service conditions exist.
4 Spacer couplings furnished with optional high speed rings (sizes ES20 to ES80) can be operated up to maximum allowable speeds 

for standard series couplings.
5 Minimum shaft spacing is 0.25 inch.  See page E-8 for additional information.
6 Without compression bushings.
TAPER-LOCK® is the registered trademark of Reliance Electric Company.

NOTE: Dimensions subject to change.  Certified drawings of ordered material furnished on request.
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WORLDWIDE CUSTOMER SERVICE

AUSTRALIA 
Rexnord Australia Pty. Ltd.
Picton, New South Wales
Phone: 61.2.4677.3811
Fax: 61.2.4677.3812

BRAZIL 
Rexnord Correntes Ltda.
Sao Leopoldo - RS
Phone: 55.51.579.8022
Fax: 55.51.579.8029

CANADA
Rexnord Canada Ltd.
Scarborough, Ontario
Phone: 1.416.297.6868
Fax: 1.416.297.6873

CHINA
Rexnord China
Shanghai, China
Phone: 86.21.62701942
Fax: 86.21.62701943

EUROPE
Rexnord NV
Vilvoorde, Belgium
Phone: 32.2.255.8311
Fax: 32.2.720.1023

Rexnord Marbett, S.r.L.
Correggio (RE), Italy
Phone: 39.0522.639333
Fax: 39.0522.637778

Rexnord FlatTop Europe b.v.
s-Gravenzande, Netherlands
Phone: 31.174.445111
Fax: 31.174.445222

LATIN AMERICA
Rexnord International, Inc.
Milwaukee, Wisconsin
Phone: 1.414.643.3000
Fax: 1.414.643.3222

MEXICO
Rexnord S.A. de C.V.
Queretaro, Qro.
Phone: 52.442.218.5000
Fax: 52.442.218.1090

SINGAPORE
Rexnord International, Inc.
Singapore City, Singapore
Phone: 65.6338.5622
Fax: 65.6338.5422

UNITED STATES
Eastern Service Center
Atlanta, Georgia
Phone: 1.770.431.7200
Fax: 1.770.431.7299

Central Service Center
Grove City, Ohio
Phone: 1.614.675.1800
Fax: 1.614.675.1898

Southern Service Center
Arlington, Texas
Phone: 1.817.385.2800 
Fax: 1.817.385.2873

World Class Customer Service

For over 100 years the dedicated people of Rexnord have delivered

excellence in quality and service to our customers around the globe.

Rexnord is a trusted name when it comes to providing skillfully

engineered products that improve productivity and efficiency for

industrial applications worldwide. We are committed to exceeding

customer expectations in every area of our business: product design,

application engineering, operations and customer service.

Because of our customer focus, we are able to more thoroughly

understand the needs of your business and have the resources

available to work closely with you to reduce maintenance costs,

eliminate redundant inventories and prevent equipment down time.

Rexnord represents the most comprehensive portfolio of power

transmission and conveying components in the world with the brands

you know and trust.

The

Power of

Rexnord™

www.rexnord.com
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